

Clinton County Planning and Zoning Clinton County Courthouse Plattsburg, MO 64477

816-539-3722

cczoning@clintoncomo.org

Fax 816-539-3857

PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Clinton County Planning & Zoning Commission will have a Public Hearing on Thursday, June 2, 2022, at 7:00 p.m., in the Community Room of the Clinton County Courthouse. All interested parties should attend. The purpose of the meeting is to consider Ordinance-Related Clarifications and Typographical Error Corrections regarding Side Setback Requirements for AG-B to be reduced to 15 feet, Outline Corrections and Typographical Error Corrections to Section 8.1-1-A-1 through 6, Replacement of Contour Map Requirement with Water/Runoff/Storm Detention Study, and the addition of a Subdivision Frontage Requirement in the Clinton County Zoning and Subdivision Order (last amended April 12, 2022) Sections 8.2-2-C, 8.2-2-I, 8.1-1-A-1 through 6, 13.1-A-7-9, 22.1-3-A through E. These Ordinances can be accessed online at http://clintoncomo.org/wpcontent/uploads/2022/04/Clinton-Co-Zoning-Order-Amended-04122022.pdf or you may contact the Zoning Office at 816-539-3722 for additional information.